## A RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN AGREEMENT WITH THE ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

(Goodwin Avenue Pedestrian and Bicycle Safety Improvement Project)

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Section 1. That an agreement by and between the City of Urbana, Illinois and the Illinois Department of Transportation in substantially the form of the copy of said agreement attached hereto and hereby incorporated by reference, be and the same is hereby authorized and approved.

Section 2. That the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to execute and deliver, and the City Clerk of the City of Urbana, Illinois, be and the same is hereby authorized to attest to said execution of said Agreement as so authorized and approved for and on behalf of the City of Urbana, Illinois.

	PASSED by	y the C	ity Council	this 4th	day o	of <u> </u>	ebruary	
2000				CITYOF	La lut			
2008			A E LOO	N 196	- AL			
			10.1	à t	This	Qin (	). CDark	_
			AL		hyel IS	. Clark,	City Clerk	
			A LINE	191		legal		
	APPROVED	by the	Mayor this	JEH GE	ay of	- Feb	oruary	/
2008			Area III	A RTERED	IIII ANA			
					E.C		A C	×
					ang	fort	Marian	
					aurel Lur	rt Frussi	ng, Mayor	